
PUBLIC NOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EV AlUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, Moy 09, 2019, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

CommlltH Menmers: Gregoiy Peme, ChClinnan 
Randall lames, Tr-.y 

·-· .. ---
SUbconmlll .. llUU muaAcnoi. M0110ff -Dave McDaniel P·36· 16 Contract Amendment No. 4 Thal Contract No. 6398·23, originally executed December 26, 

NPDES Engineering and Penni! Administration 2016, between lhe Clly ol Jacksonvltle and England·Thlms Iii: 

Melissa Long Services - Annual Contract Miiter, Inc., for NPDES Enginee ring and Permit Administration 

Deportment of Public Works/Engineering &. Services - Annual Contract be amended to: (I) Incorporate 

Construction Monogement Division 
the attached Scope of Services ldentifted as Exhibit 'I' and 
Contract Fee Summary Identified as Exhibit 'J'; (11) Increase lhe 
not-to-exceed limit f()( M&LM Division Special PIOject Requests 
by $59,955.00 to a new Umll of $173,535.05; lhereby (Ill) 
Increasing Iha maximum Indebtedness lo the Clly by 
$59,955.00 lo a new total maximum of $2,843,776.05. All other 
terms and condltlonl, as previously amended, shall remain the 
some except for such changn as the Office ol General 
COunlel may deem appropriate to ensure campllance with 
the City's Procurement ordlnancn, potlcles, procedutes and 

I ...... ...-cable federal and stale laws. 
Wllllom Joyce P·54·18 Subcommittee Report II Is the consensus of the committee that of the seven (7) 

Professlonol Design Svcs for Miscellaneous Polk proposals submitted alt were found to be responsive, 

Jiit Enz lmprovemenll - Annual Contract - Southeast Interested, quottned and avaltoble to provide Iha requested 

Deportment ot Public Work/Engineering & services. The ranking ot fi11!, second and third, designates the 

Construction Monogement Division 
order of quattncallon of these companies lo perform the 
required services and alphabellcally they Of&: 

2) Pond & Company Coiporallon 
2) Prosser, Inc. 
I) The R·A·M Pl'ofesslonot Group, Inc. 

We recommend the above 11$1 Is forwarded to Iha Mayor tor 
final selecHon so that fee and contract negollattons may 
begin with Ill! B·A·M ~r2l1sslonat !,Zroue, In!:;,. the number 
one ranked com..,... ... 

WllamJoyce P-25·18 Fae & Contact Negoliollons Thal lhe City of JacksonVllle enter Into a Controct with Pond & 
Owner's Represenlallv• 5ervlcn k>f "lh• District" Company for the Owner's Reprnenlatlve 5ervlces for "The 

Duane Kent Site Development Project District~ Sile Development Project by: (I) Incorporating the 

Deportment of Public Works attached Scope of Servlc .. ldenllllad as Exhibit 'A' and 
COnlracl Fee Schedule ldanlfflad os Exhibit 'B'; (ll) providing 
not-lo-exceed llmlb tor: Project Management In the amount 
of $883,117.67, CEI In the amount of $1,177,040.00, Survey In 
the amounl of $18,09•.90 and Geolechnlcal and Materials 
Testing In the amount of $260,000.00, for a total maximum 
Indebtedness In the amount of $2,338,252.57; and (llD 
providing a period ot service from the date of execution of the 
conlracl to pro)ect complallon. All other terms and conditions 
are ner the RFP and the Cllv's standard contract ton......,ne. 

Paul Barrett Flnanclal Services tnfonnaHonol Update lntormatlonot Update - The Treasury Division hereby nolllles 
Finance ond Administration Deportment/Treosury PSEC In accordance with SecHon 126.313 of the Purchasing 

Patrick Grelve Division COde and the related Treasury and P&nlion Procurement 
Proceclur ... that they are In the process ot amending the Bank 
ol New Yolk (8NY) Mellon conlfQcts k>f the City's Operating 
Funds and the ERS Pension Portfolio by extending the term of 
the onreemenll from Au-••! 1 2019 throunh Julv 31 2021 In 

DMl9/19 !'SEC AGENDA 

C011111 OUTCOME 
£XP 

12125120 



Alex Baker 

CC; CIUICll A....a.« 
Sohammiaot Manhn 

0$/09/19 PSEC AGfNOA 

Addition lo legal Related Services List 
Procurement Dlvtslon 

Addition to Legal Related Services Usl 
Procurement Division 

occordance with the origlnal conhocts dated August 1, 2012 
and ratifying all ocHons of the paltles lhrough lh• effecHve 
dale of the amendment. All other tenn1 ond condlHons of the 
contracts shall remain the same. 
1hat the committee opprove the request al the folowlng 
companies fof Inclusion on !he Legal Related Sefvlces list 
under !he category of Expert Witness: 

1. Stephanie Glolzer • Inspection Depot 
2. Toni Gott - Citadel lnve1llgollve Agency 
3. Rich Perri - Command Investigation• 
4. Robert Molnar - Lemieux I Associates 

1hat the committee approve the request of Iha following 
companies for Inclusion on the Legal Related Services Hsi 
under !he category of Abstract and Tiiie Insurance Services: 

1. David J. Edwards - Edwards, Cohen, Dawson, 
Noble and Dawes P.A. 

M£[QNC; AOJOIJINED: 

2 


















































































